No. DST/ INSPIRE Faculty Award /2016/DST/INSPIRE/04/2015/001575 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Technology Bhawan New Mehrauli Road New Delhi-110016 11-01-2016

SANCTION ORDER

Subject: Release of INSPIRE Faculty Award amount as well as Research Grant for **Peer Shah[DST/INSPIRE/04/2015/001575]** for implementation of INSPIRE Faculty Award at **University of Kashmir, Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006**.

Upon selection for awarding INSPIRE Faculty Award and its subsequent finalization and acceptance of the Host Institution for implementation of this Award for five years at University of Kashmir, Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006, President is hereby pleased to accord sanction of **Rs.1900000/- (Rupees one million nine hundred thousand only)** in Financial Year 2015-16 for implementation of this Award at the aforesaid Host Institute under the AORC component of the INSPIRE Program of the Department of Science & Technology, New Delhi.

| INSPIRE Code | Name | Award Amount | Research Grant | Host Institute |
|--|-----------|--------------|----------------|--|
| DST/ INSPIRE Faculty Award /2016/DST/INSPIRE/04/2015/001 575 | Peer Shah | Rs.1200000/- | IRs. 700000/- | University of Kashmir, Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006 |

The amount i.e. **Rs. 1900000/-** will be drawn by Drawing and Disbursing Officer of the Department of Science and Technology and will be disbursed to the account of Host Institute for their selected INSPIRE Faculty awardees as given above under INSPIRE Faculty program through online PFMS system (https://pfms.nic.in) to the Director/ Registrar/ Principal/ Comptroller, University of Kashmir, Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006 in its Accounts with the following details (Bank: THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD, A/c No.: '0007010100000006, IFSC Code: JAKAONASEEM) for the award amount and research grant as above.

The implementation of Award by the Host Institute shall be governed as per Rule 211 GFRs, the accounts of the Grantee Institute will be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority/audit whenever the institute is called upon to do so, as well as under the broad frame work of the Faculty Award "Undertaking".

The Host University/Institute shall submit the year-wise Utilization Certificate and Statement of Expenditure for considering any future release on this.

This sanction issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division of Department of Science and Technology vide their IFD Dy No. JS&FA/4574 dated 22/12/2015.

With Kind Regards,

A. Mukhopadhyay
Scientist "G"

To,

1. Dr. Peer Shah

Department of Fungal microbiology and membrane biochemistry

University of Kashmir

Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006

2.Director/Registrar/Principal/Comptroller

University of Kashmir

Srinagar, JAMMU AND KASHMIR-190006

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1.SE (Statement of Expenditure) and UC (Utilization Certificate) being submitted shall be properly signed and stamped by the competent authorities. Otherwise if will be considered as 'incomplete' and rejected 2.UC shall be also required to upload by the University/Institute/College to the PFMS portal (https://pfms.nic.in) apart from its uploading at INSPIRE online portal(online-inspire.gov.in) by the INSPIRE Faculty.

3.University/Institute/College can track amount release status of INSPIRE Faculty by login into PFMS System (https://pfms.nic.in) under Alliance and R & D Mission Scheme(1596).

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED DOCUMENT AND IT DOES NOT REQUIRE A SIGNATURE